--- ESTATE ---

FIRST INSERTION

FIRST INSERTION

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE 
COMPLAINT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN AND FOR SARASOTA COUNTY, 
FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 2025 CA 6611 
FGCC CASE NO.: 25ON0000241  

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF:
EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SEVEN DOLLARS 
($87,607.00) IN U.S. CURRENCY
TO: Almar Executive Suites LLC, 
Registered Agent Marie Demilio-
Buchman, and all parties having 
or claiming to have any right, title, 
or interest in the property herein 
described.

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that on De-
cember 19, 2025, the Florida Gaming